completed an agreement with Zuc Energy, SRL, Milan Italy, 
whereby Hydro Power Technologies, Inc. acquired Fifty Percent (50%) the ownership of Zuc Energy SRL for 
shares in PYBX and Hydro Power Technologies, Inc. agreement to provide a Private Placement Memorandum to 
raise and an additional One Million Five Hundred Thousand ($1,500,000) of capital for development of the Zuc 
Energy technology.  https://zucenergy.com/ 

On March 8, 2021, Hydro Power Technologies, Inc. completed an agreement with ITACAR SRL whereby Hydro 
Power Technologies, Inc. acquired Ninety Percent (90%) the ownership of ITACAR SRL for shares in PYBX and

[...]

completed into an agreement with Zuc Energy, SRL, Milan Italy, whereas Hydro 
Power Technologies, Inc. acquired Fifty Percent (50%) of the ownership of Zuc Energy SRL for shares in PYBX and Hydro Power 
Technologies, Inc. agreement to provide a Private Placement Memorandum to raise and an additional One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand ($1,500,000) of capital for development of the Zuc Energy technology.  https://zucenergy.com/ 
On March 8, 2021, Hydro Power Technologies, Inc. completed into an agreement with ITACAR SRL whereas Hydro Power 
Technologies, Inc. acquired Ninety Percent (90%) of the ownership of Zuc Energy SRL for shares in PYBX and Hydro Power